(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to four hundred fifty-two (452) Patriot 

Advanced Capability 3 (PAC–3) Missiles Seg-
ment Enhanced (MSE). 

Non-MDE: Also included are tools and test 
equipment, support equipment, publications 
and technical documentation, personnel 
training and training equipment, spare and 
repair parts, facility design, U.S.

[...]

May 3, 2019. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
United Arab Emirates (UAE)—Patriot Mis-

sile System and Related Support Equip-
ment 
The Government of the United Arab Emir-

ates has requested to buy up to four hundred 
fifty-two (452) Patriot Advanced Capability 3 
(PAC–3) Missiles Segment Enhanced (MSE). 
Also included are tools and test equipment, 
support equipment, publications and tech-
nical documentation, personnel training and 
training equipment, spare and repair parts,